Unity of Unity of	REQUEST FOR CITY	COUNCIL ACTION			
MEETING DATE:	March 15, 2017	☑ Motion ☐ Resolution			
DEPARTMENT:	Finance	Ordinance - Introduction			
DIVISION:	Purchasing	<ul> <li>Ordinance - Adoption</li> <li>Public Hearing</li> </ul>			
Bid Award: Terraces At The View Storm Drain         SUMMARY RECOMMENDATION:					
Award to the lowest responsible and responsive bidder for the construction of the Terraces at the View Storm Drain in the amount of \$164,576.00 to:					
Mountain High Excavating, LLC Flagstaff, Arizona					
(Public Works - Bid #2017-20000153) (Joshua Scott) REPORT:					
The Arizona Department of Transportation (ADOT) Improvements to the Araby Road and Interstate 8 traffic interchange will increase the discharge flows of the Terraces at the View storm drain. ADOT conducted a study and concluded that the existing 18" diameter pipe should be enlarged to 36" to increase the discharge flow capacity and that an energy dissipator should be added to decrease the discharge velocity.					
The project will include replacement of existing 18" diameter concrete storm drain with 36" and 18" diameter rubber gasketed reinforced concrete pipe storm drain between Overlook Lane and Terraces at the View subdivision retention basin; removal and replacement of the existing storm drain manhole and outlet headwall; and, miscellaneous concrete and masonry work.					

	CITY FUNDS:	\$164,576.00	BUDGETED:	\$165,240.00	
REQUIREMENTS	STATE FUNDS:	\$0.00	AVAILABLE TO TRANSFER:	\$0.00	
	FEDERAL FUNDS:	\$0.00	IN CONTINGENCY:	\$0.00	
	OTHER SOURCES:	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	FUNDING FOR THIS ITEM IS FO ACCOUNT / FUND / CIP: 311-97-77.8140	UND IN THE FOLLOWING	
	Total:	\$164,576.00	CIP 0186-STORM		
Rec	FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT:	<b>•</b> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
FISCAL					
FIS					
	SUPPORTING INFORMATION NOT ATTACHED TO THE CITY COUNCIL ACTION FORM THAT IS ON FILE IN				
	THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK: 1.				
z	2.				
ATIOI	3. 4.				
DRM/	5.				
INFC	IF CITY COUNCIL ACTION INCLUDES A CONTRACT, LEASE OR AGREEMENT, WHO WILL BE RESPONSIBLE				
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	FOR ROUTING THE DOCUMENT FOR SIGNATURE AFTER CITY COUNCIL APPROVAL?				
	Oppartment				
ADI	Department				
	City Clerk's Office				
	Document to be recorded				
				_	
	CITY ADMINISTRATOR:			DATE: 3/6/2017	
	Gregory K. Wilkinson				
SIGNATURES	REVIEWED BY CITY ATTORNEY	:			
	Richard W. Files			3/6/2017	
	RECOMMENDED BY (DEPT/DIV	HEAD):		DATE:	
	Pat Wicks			2/27/2017	
	WRITTEN/SUBMITTED BY:			DATE:	
				2/27/2017	
	Melinda G. Holmes				